Meeting Date: March 14, 2024

CITY OF DILLINGHAM. ALASKA

Resolution No. 2024-14

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF DILLINGHAM, ALASKA WAIVING RESTRICTIONS AND PROVISIONS OF CHAPTER 4.30.130

WHEREAS, Chapter 4.30.130 of the municipal code outlines certain restrictions and provisions for various actions within the jurisdiction of the city; and

WHEREAS, Section 4.30.130(B)(3) allows for the waiver of restrictions and provisions by the City Council when the services or articles are budget items that were approved by the city council when the budget was adopted; and

WHEREAS, the City Council recognizes the need to engage companies possessing specialized skills for various services critical to the city's operations; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of Dillingham, Alaska, that:

Section 1: Waiver of Restrictions The City Council hereby waives the restrictions and provisions of Chapter 4.30.130 in instances where the services or articles are budget items that were approved by the city council when the budget was adopted.

Section 2: Findings of Public Interest The City Council recognizes that public interest is best served in these instances due to the thorough consideration and approval of the budget, which includes the specific services or articles in question.

Section 3: Adoption of Resolution This determination shall be made in the form of this resolution, adopted by the City Council prior to the proposed action.

Section 4: Companies with Specialized Skills The City Council hereby acknowledges the need to engage the following companies possessing specialized skills and/or services for various critical areas:

- 1. **Bristol Environmental Remediation Services LLC** Landfill, well monitoring
- 2. **CRW** Planning, Engineering
- 3. **Appraisal Co of Alaska** Finance, property tax
- 4. Cash Vest Finance, Investments
- 5. Carmen Jackson LLC CPA assistance
- 6. Chandler, Falconer, Munson & Cacciola LLP Legal
- 7. HUB International Northwest LLC Insurance
- 8. Agnew:Beck Planning

Page 1 of 2 Resolution No. 2024-14

Meeting Date: March 14, 2024

9. Altman, Rogers and Co, APC for audit support
Section 5: Filing and Public Inspection A copy of this resolution shall be filed with the
City Clerk and made available for public inspection.
Section 6: Effective Date This resolution shall be effective immediately upon adoption.
PASSED and ADOPTED by a duly constituted quorum of the Dillingham City Council on March 14, 2024.
Alice Ruby, Mayor
ATTEST: [SEAL]
Daniel E. Decker Sr., City Clerk

Page 2 of 2 Resolution No. 2024-14